
   

 Evanston Police Department 

Daily Crime Bulletin 
  

Please Note:  
Incidents may be subject to reclassification. 
Some incidents may not appear in the Daily Crime Bulletin due to investigative protocols or circumstances. 
Times appear in military time – 24-hour clock (e.g. 1300 = 1:00 pm) 

 

No. 150 Date Issued: July 25, 2016 

From: Records Bureau 

Subject: Crime Bulletin  

Period Covered: July 22, 2016  –  July 25, 2016 

Source: Incident Reports 

 
 

INCIDENTS 
 
 

Beat  Offense  Address  Occur 
from 

 Date & 
Time  

 Occur 
to 

 Date & 
Time  

Report 
# 

Point of 
Entry, M.O. 

Location Items Taken Offender 
Description 

Veh. Year 
and Make 

71 Criminal Damage State 
Support Prop. 

1400 blk  
MULFORD ST 

7/22/16 
8:49 

7/22/16 
8:59 

16-
020998 

graffiti Park     unknown   

71 Retail Theft 2200 blk  
HOWARD ST 

7/22/16 
15:00 

7/22/16 
15:11 

16-
021042 

n/a Department 
Store-
Independent 

APPLE ROSE 
GOLD 64GB 
IPHONE 6S PLUS 

Black/Male, ht 
507,175 lb 

  

72 Burglary from Motor 
Vehicle 

600 blk  
SHERIDAN SQ 

7/21/16 
17:30 

7/22/16 
3:44 

16-
020984 

unlocked door Street     unknown 1997 
TOYOTA 

72 Burglary from Motor 
Vehicle 

900 blk  
SHERMAN AV 

7/22/16 
23:00 

7/23/16 
9:30 

16-
021151 

unlocked door Street WALLET 
W/CONTENTS  

unknown   

72 Burglary from Motor 
Vehicle 

700 blk  HINMAN 
AV 

7/22/16 
8:30 

7/24/16 
10:30 

16-
021234 

unlocked door Street USB CAR 
CHARGER, 
LEATHERMAN 
TYPE MULTI-
TOOL W/BLACK 
POUCH, and  TAIL 
LIGHT BULB   

unknown 1997 FORD 

72 Criminal Damage State 
Support Prop. 

800 blk  
ELMWOOD AV 

7/21/16 
13:47 

7/21/16 
13:47 

16-
020917 

graffiti Sidewalk/Public     unknown   

73 Retail Theft 1100 blk  
CHICAGO AV 

7/20/16 
13:31 

7/20/16 
13:31 

16-
020777 

n/a Grocery or Food 
Store-Chain 

ASSORTED FOOD  White/Female, 
ht 506,150 lb 

  



73 Theft Under $500 1200 blk  MAPLE 
AV 

7/14/16 
12:00 

7/22/16 
15:00 

16-
021034 

n/a Single Residence 
Yard 

GARBAGE CAN  unknown   

75 Burglary 2400 blk  
RIDGEWAY AV 

7/16/16 
11:30 

7/24/16 
10:16 

16-
021226 

unlocked door Garage-
Residential 

    unknown   

75 Burglary 2500 blk  
CENTRAL PARK 
AV 

7/19/16 
17:00 

7/21/16 
6:00 

16-
020870 

unlocked door Garage-
Residential 

PRIORITY MATTE 
FINISH WITH 
RUBBER CHAIN 
BICYCLE  

unknown   

75 Burglary - Residential 2100 blk BROWN 7/22/16 
4:53 

7/22/16 
4:53 

16-
021106 

unlocked door   PURSE W/ 
CONTENTS 

unknown   

75 Criminal Damage State 
Support Prop. 

2200 blk  
MCCORMICK 

7/23/16 
12:23 

7/23/16 
12:23 

16-
021131 

graffiti Park     unknown   

76 Burglary - Residential 1100 blk  
FOSTER ST 

7/23/16 
1:00 

7/23/16 
4:00 

16-
021112 

unlocked door Single Residence-
Private 

APPLE CELL 
PHONE, APPLE 
BLACK CASE 
LAPTOP 
COMPUTER and 
WALLET 
W/CONTENTS  

unknown   

76 Home Invasion 1000 blk  
GARNETT PL 

7/24/16 
16:30 

7/24/16 
16:33 

16-
021270 

2 masked men 
entered 
through 
unlocked door 
and demanded 
property 

Apartment APPLE   CELL 
PHONE  

White/Male, ht 
0,0 lb and 
Black/Male, ht 
0,0 lb 

  

78 Criminal Damage 
Vehicle 

MULFORD / 
CUSTER AV 

7/22/16 
0:30 

7/22/16 
6:40 

16-
021040 

punctured tire Street     unknown 2013 JEEP 

78 Criminal Damage 
Vehicle 

100 blk  CUSTER 
ST 

7/22/16 
22:00 

7/23/16 
2:18 

16-
021092 

broke window Apartment-
Parking Lot 

    unknown 2012 
CHEVROLET 

78 Theft Under $500 100 blk  CALLAN 
AV 

7/22/16 
15:30 

7/22/16 
16:50 

16-
021045 

left unattended Apartment/Condo 
Common Area 

KEYS  unknown   

  Theft Under $500 unknown 7/23/16 
0:37 

7/23/16 
0:45 

16-
021090 

unknown Unknown FOSSIL PURSE 
W/CONTENTS  

unknown   

 
 

ARREST 
 

Name  
Age 

Home Address Arrest Location Arrest 
Date/Time 

Charge  Court 
Date/Time 

Case # Arresting Ofc 

GARCIA, 
FRANCISCO J 

52   1814 BROWN 7/23/2016 at 
1820 

Trespass to Vehicle 8/12/2016 - 
900 

16-
021160 

RODEN 

GIBBS, TYRONE 
ELIJAH 

24 2116  EMERSON, 
EVANSTON 

GREENWOOD/RIDGE 7/22/2016 at 
1526 

Traffic 8/17/2016 - 
900 

16-
021036 

ROBBINS 

GIBERT, 
MICHAEL A 

53 1527 GREENLEAF, 
EVANSTON 

1527 GREENLEAF 7/24/2016 at 
2026 

Battery Simple 9/8/2016 - 
900 

16-
021292 

THOMAS 

KUCZMARSKI, 
JOEL A 

26 1430  SHERIDAN, 
EVANSTON 

817  DAVIS ST 7/24/2016 at 
116 

Disobedience to Police 8/12/2016 - 
900 

16-
021201 

ROSENBAUM 

MARTINEZ, 
CARLOS 

36 1828  BROWN, 
EVANSTON 

1454  ELMWOOD 7/23/2016 at 
1140 

Unlawful video Recording 
of a Minor 

  16-
002195 

OSTAP 



MARTINEZ, 
CARLOS 

26 1500 S 48TH CT, 
CICERO 

3800  OAKTON 7/22/2016 at 
1630 

Criminal Trespass to 
Vehicle 

9/6/2016 - 
900 

16-
021057 

HOLLIMAN 

RAMOS, 
SALVADOR I 

21 2145 W TOUHY, 
CHICAGO 

1210  PITNER AV 7/24/2016 at 
339 

Battery Simple 8/17/2016 - 
900 

16-
021207 

PACK 

 
 
 

Have information on a crime?  
 
Submit a Tip via Text-a-Tip Text Messaging by entering the number “274637” (which spells out the word CRIMES) in the phone number line. Then start your 
message with EPDTIP (to ensure the tip is routed to the proper police department) and enter your tip with as much detail as possible. 

Also Available: Submit your tip online: 

Submit your tip through the website using any of the languages below.  All information is kept confidential. 

Submit a tip in English - Español - Français 

 

Follow the City of Evanston on Twitter (www.twitter.com/@EvanstonPD) or on Facebook 
For media inquiries, please call 847-866-5026            --- Revised September 2011 

 
 
 
 

https://www.tipsubmit.com/webtips.aspx?L=E&AgencyID=931
https://www.tipsubmit.com/webtips.aspx?L=S&AgencyID=931
https://www.tipsubmit.com/webtips.aspx?L=F&AgencyID=931
http://www.facebook.com/#!/pages/Evanston-Police-Department/153411071345837

